AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	OT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003	3:EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 15c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ 42-07-036T058M003 09703658014	5. P	ROJECT NO (if applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	nan (tern 6) CODE	3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-492-3 Màil Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	639	U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-( Washington, 'DC 2	01-B10M	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and 7IR Code)	<u> </u>	(X) BA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	INO.
INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC		(6)	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
ATTN: DR. JAMES F. MEYER				
11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 500 ROCKVILLE MD 20852			10a. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC NRC-42-07-036 0058	T/ORDER NO.;
	<b>7</b>		10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 08-25-2008	
CODE 107928806 11 THIS ITE	FACILITY CODE  WI ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	100 23 2000	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			[]
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set			t	is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr	for to the hour and date speci	ffied in the solicitation or as a	amended, by one of the following m	ethods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACINESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtibly telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in	hich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Rule of this amendment you des	ne solicitation and amendment RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO Sire to change an offer alread	R TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPE dy submitted, such change may be	AC- CIFIED MAY made
and date specified.  12:ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# required) 92	25-15-171-111 Q4014	252A 31x0200.925		
	oligate \$68,952.00			
	PLIES ONLY TO MOD			•
*	THE CONTRACT/ORD			4,
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authory) The one NGES SET FOR IT		· ·	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in p	aying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS		Bilateral Mutual Agreement of 9	the Parties	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	4			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	s required to sign this docume	ent and return <sup>2</sup>	copies to the issuing office.	
	CF section headings, including solicitation			
		•		
•			•	44
	AGE TWO FOR A DESCRI	PTION OF MODIFICATION	ON NO. THREE	
				,
				,
		•		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referentiate.  15A: NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ICEO ITITIEM SA OF TOA, as neretorore ch	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR	wanter transition of the state	
Bruca R Marenca V.	<b>)</b>	Jeffrey R. Mitch Contracting Offi	nell	
SE ONTRACTOR FERRE	15C, DATE SIGNED	198 NUMBED STATES OF AMERICA	(n/ iDH)	16C DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- 9/26/09	BY (Signature	of Confecting Officer)	9/25/2124
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	11/1	STANDARD F	ORM 30 (REV. 10-83) GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53:243
	I DEVIEW A		To a resulted by	- A A A

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

4DM002

## NRC-42-07-036 0058 0003

The purpose of this modification is to (1) to incorporate the revised task order Statement of Work, (2) increase the contract ceiling by \$68,952.00 from \$367,125.00 to \$436,077.00, (3) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$68,952.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$367,125.00 to \$436,077.00, and (4) accept ISL's 2009 Provisional Billing/Forward Pricing Rates for this Task Order No. 58. Accordingly, the subject task order is modified as follows:

Refer to the Task Order No. 58 "Statement of Work" is here by deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following Statement of Work attached to this Modification No. 3 entitled "Statement of Work Rev 1".

Task Order No. 58 shall be in effect from August 25, 2008 through October 15, 2011, with a cost ceiling of \$436,077.00. The amount of \$409,221.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$26,856.00 represents the fixed fee.

The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$436,077.00, of which \$409,221.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$26,856.00 represents the fixed fee.

## A.1 2052.216-71 INDIRECT COST RATES (JAN 1993)

(a) Pending the establishment of final indirect rates which must be negotiated based on audit of actual costs, the contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable indirect costs as follows:

## APPLIES ONLY TO TASK ORDER NO. 58, UNDER NRC-42-07-036

INDIRECT COST POOL	RATE	BASE	PERIOD
Fringe Benefits Overhead G&A Material Handling		Direct Labor Direct Labor Total Value Added Cost Input Materials and Subcontractor Costs	January 1, 2009 - Task 58 Expiration January 1, 2009 - Task 58 Expiration January 1, 2009 - Task 58 Expiration January 1, 2009 - Task 58 Expiration

(b) The contracting officer may adjust these rates as appropriate during the term of the contract upon acceptance of any revisions proposed by the contractor. It is the contractor's responsibility to notify the contracting officer in accordance with FAR 52.232-20, Limitation of Cost, or FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds, as applicable, if these changes affect performance of work within the established cost or funding limitations.

\*\*\*\*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SUBJECT TASK ORDER REMAIN UNCHANGED\*\*\*